
Edgartown School Staff

2021-2022

Room # / Phone Extension if different from room #

Administration

140/402 Shelley Einbinder, Principal seinbinder@mvyps.org

142/404 MaryAnn Bartlett, Assistant Principal mbartlett@mvyps.org

202 Darren Belisle, Technology Administrator dbelisle@mvyps.org

Administrative Support Professionals - Office Staff

Office/0 Mary Beth Naron, Front Desk mbnaron@mvvyps.org

Office/400 Pamela Alwardt, ASP palwardt@mvyps.org

Office/401 Ken Romero, ASP kromero@mvyps.org

Guidance Counselors

246 Eric Butler ebutler@mvypsp.org

209 Deb DeBettencourt ddebettencourt@mvyps.org

School Nurse

112 Nicole Barlett nbarlett@mvyps.org

112 Kate Curelli kcurelli@mvyps.org

School Resource Officer(s)

208 Stephanie Immelt and Joel Deroche simmelt@mvyps.org

Kindergarten

129 Deborah Grant dgrant@mvyps.org Sarah Knight, ESP sknight@mvyps.org

133 Pamela Hurley phurley@mvyps.org Linda Wanamaker, ESP lwanamaker@mvyps.org

First Grade

132 Katie Kelly kkelly@mvyps.org Renee Habekostr habekost@mvyps.org

122 Megan McDonald mmcdonald@mvyps.org Rich Pease, ESP rpease@mvyps.org

128 Denise Searle dsearle@mvyps.org Judy Maynard, ESP jmaynard@mvyps.org
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Second Grade

119 Summer Desouza sdesouza@mvyps.org Robert Culbert, ESP rculbert@mvyps.org

136 Jennifer Fournier jfournier@mvyps.org Skylar Menton, ESP smenton@mvyps.org

137 Chip Story cstory@mvyps.org Liz Ward, ESPeward@mvyps.org

Third Grade

227 Alicia Knight aliciaknight@mvyps.org Robin Davies, ESP rdavies@mvyps.org

222 Bill Jacob bjacob@mvyps.org Ebony Goldwire, ESP egoldwire@mvyps.org

220 Gail Lachapelle lachapelle@mvyps.org Charlotte Hammond, ESP chammond@mvyps.org

Fourth Grade

211 Ryan Leandro rleandro@mvyps.org Tess Temple, ESP ttemple@mvyps.org

216 Heather Majkowski hmajkowski@mvyps.org Tess Temple, ESP ttemple@mvyps.org

Fifth Grade

174 Erin Simmons, ELA/Social Studies 5 esimmons@mvyps.org

164 Kara Gelinas, Math/Science 5 kgelinas@mvyps.org

229 Gail Gardner for Homeroom/Advisory ggardner@mvyps.org

Sixth Grade

168 MaryEllen Guyther, Math/Science 6 meguyther@mvyps.org

176 Brian Perry, ELA/Social Studies 6 bperry@mvyps.org

Seventh Grade

252 Dale Burcalow, ELA 7-8 dburcalow@mvyps.org

256 Nedine Cunningham, Social Studies 7-8 ncunningham@mvyps.org

253 Celia Mercier, Math 7-8 cmercier@mvyps.org

Eighth Grade

254 Ken DeBettencourt, Math 7-8 kdebettencourt@mvyps.org

248 Justen Foster, Science, 7-8 jfoster@mvyps.org

Literacy and Math Support Teachers

118 Conie Leuenberger, Literacy Support K-2 cleuenberger@mvyps.org
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210 Bridget Mello, Literacy Support 3-5 bmello@mvyps.org

210 Ellen Wannamaker, Math Support K-4 ewannamaker@mvyps.org

229 Sharon Engler, Literacy 6-8 and Math Intervention 5-6 sengler@mvyps.org

English Language Development Teachers

249 Nicole Miranda, ELD nmiranda@mvyps.org

250 Abigail Williamson awilliamson@mvyps.org

250 Lorena Crespo, ELD lcrespo@mvyps.org

Portuguese Interpreters

249 Jen Abreu jabreu@mvyps.org

Unified Arts

235 Nichole Shank, Art K-8 nshank@mvyps.org

229 Gail Gardner, Computers K-8 ggardner@mvyps.org

204 Sarah Vail, Family and Consumer Science 5-8 svail@mvyps.org

201 Nancy Cole, Library K-8 ncole@mvyps.org

200 Tara Sykes, ESP Library tsykes@mvyps.org

206 Sue Costello, Health 5-8 / Life Skills K-4 scostello@mvyps.org

180 Greg Pattison 5-8, Industrial Arts gpattison@mvyps.org

165 Laura Walton, Music Voice K-8 lwalton@mvyps.org

170 Ian Lisi, Music Band K-8, (.5), share with Laird ilisi@mvyps.org

304, Gym, Derek Chrebet (.6), Physical Education K-3 dchrebet@mvyps.org

305, Gym, Michelle Pikor, Physical Education 4-8 mpikor@mvyps.org

170 Amy Wood, Strings 4-8, awood@mvyps.org

247 Fabian Garcia, Spanish 4-8 fgarcia@mvyps.org

K-4 SPECIAL ED Teacher

221 Janet Hurley jhurley@mvyps.org

221 Laurie Pereira lpereira@mvyps.org
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221 Lorna Schenck lschenck@mvyps.org

5-8 SPECIAL EDUCATION Teachers

175 Meghan Brown, Special Education 5-8 mbrown@mvyps.org

255 Lindsay Morgan, Special Education 5-8 lmorgan@mvyps.org

5-8 SPECIAL EDUCATION ESPs

175 Amy Koenig DaSilva adasilva@mvyps.org

175 Deneen Convery dconvery@mvyps.org

175 Mary Beth Meehan mmeehan@mvyps.org

175 Doug Pease dpease@mvyps.org

255 Jesse Iskra jesse.iskra@mvyps.org

255 Penny Hageanon phageanon@mvyps.org

255 Meaghan Morris mmorris@mvyps.org

Shared Services

225 Bruce Boren, Occupational Therapist boren@mvyps.org

225 Melissa Mahoney, Occupational Therapist mmahoney@mvyps.org

225 Molly Chvatal, Physical Therapist mchvatal@mvyps.org

245 Susan Smith, School Psychologist ssmith@mvyps.org

224 Sarah Norton, Speech Therapist snorton@mvyps.org

224 Holly Holtz, Speech Therapist hholtz@mvyps.org

Shared Services Bridge Program

233 Kara Leandro, Shared Services Bridge kleandro@mvyps.org

217 Katy Phelps, Shared Services Bridge kphelps@mvyps.org

217 / 233:

Kara Thibodeau, ESP Shared Services kthibodeau@mvyps.org

Laura Knight, ESP Shared Services knight@mvyps.org

Lyuba Avramova, ESP Shared Services lavramova@mvyps.org

Emily Burke, ESP Shared Services eburke@mvyps.org
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Chloe Benoit, ESP Shared Services cbenoit@mvyps.org

Brooke Bulawka, ESP Shared Services bbulawka@mvyps.org

Sue Conlan, Shared Services Kindergarten Bridge lstuart@mvyps.org

Susan Tenerowicz, ESP Shared Services stenerowicz@mvyps.org

Maintenance and Custodial Services

177 Dwight Kaeka, Head Custodian dkaeka@mvyps.org

177 Jeff Burgoyne Jburgoyne@mvyps.org

177 Sue Fleming sfleming@mvyps.org

177 Marge Hayes mhayes@mvyps.org

Food Service

108 Gina deBettencourt, Head Cook, Manager gdeBettencourt@mvyps.org

106 Jean Zdankowski, Assistant Cook jzdankowski@mvyps.org

106 Dan Townes, Cook’s Helper dtownes@mvyps.org

106 Jill Taney, Cook’s Helper jtaney@mvyps.org
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